
Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

33.03

ABA 9/25/17

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8004 Hogan Papillon Maureen Burke10 33.03

8003 Rory Chihuahua Bridget Kennedy9 33.5

8008 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire9 33.81

8007 Dedee Pembroke Welsh Corgi Diane Ellis Manocchia9 35.71

8006 Seren Pembroke Welsh Corgi Stuart Tucker7 41.76

8005 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson5 47.93

8012 Tout Biewer Terrier Rolissa Nash NQ NT

8001 Jazzy Pembroke Welsh Corgi Diane Ellis Manocchia NQ 34.05

8013 Omi Papillon Maureen Burke NQ 42.62



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsABA 9/25/17

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12012 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ 50.93



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

41.7

ABA 9/25/17

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16006 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young10 41.7

16005 Simbah Miniature American 
Shepherd

Carole A. Bolan8 46.7



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

34.06

ABA 9/25/17

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20008 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona10 34.06

20007 Pearl Australian Shepherd Dana Chenier9 34.12

20003 Riot Labrador Retriever Lindsay Hill NQ NT

20009 Gus Golden Retriever Cindy McGovern NQ NT

20002 Chloe Border Collie Connie Auger NQ 39.94

20023 Comet Labrador Retriever Pollyanna Mead NQ 40.48

20004 Camdyn Border Collie Renee Wormell NQ 41.4

20029 Rae Border Collie Joni Silva NQ 42.43



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

38.7

ABA 9/25/17

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 Sydney Rottweiler Jen Young10 38.7

24003 Beacon German Wirehaired Pointer Jennifer Jacobs NQ 33.37



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsABA 9/25/17

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12010 Aria English Cocker Spaniel Diane Young NQ 46.71



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

36.8

ABA 9/25/17

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16010 Dory Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce10 36.8

16011 Aeden Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth NQ NT

16015 Worship Bullmastiff Cheryl Peavey NQ NT

16016 Tuna Bullmastiff Jen Young NQ 54.64



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

32.85

ABA 9/25/17

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20020 Madison Golden Retriever Linda Coe10 32.85

20015 Rio Belgian Malinois Rolanda Dane8 37.66

20025 Angus Golden Retriever Linda Coe NQ NT

20019 Tristan Bernese Mountain Dog Alison Jaskiewicz NQ 37.01



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

ABA 9/25/17

127

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8014 Dynamo All American Gwen Weisgarber95 47.49 2.674

8013 Omi Papillon Maureen Burke90 40.53 3.133

8012 Tout Biewer Terrier Rolissa Nash NQ 91.78 1.384



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

ABA 9/25/17

127

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12012 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ 72.74 1.746



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

ABA 9/25/17

132

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20029 Rae Border Collie Joni Silva100 32.99 4.001

20028 Orvis Samoyed Linda Everly100 48.77 2.707



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

ABA 9/25/17

132

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24004 Cane Labrador Retriever Lindsay Hill100 56.55 2.334

24003 Beacon German Wirehaired Pointer Jennifer Jacobs95 48.99 2.694

24005 Rafer Rhodesian Ridgeback Kathie Driesbach95 54.27 2.432



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

ABA 9/25/17

159

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20023 Comet Labrador Retriever Pollyanna Mead NQ 46.75 3.401



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

ABA 9/25/17

176

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Impulse Petit Basset Griffon 
Vendeen

Gwen Weisgarber NQ 72.81 2.417



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

ABA 9/25/17

186

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20003 Riot Labrador Retriever Lindsay Hill100 44.83 4.149

20001 Garnet Rottweiler Paula Miloglav100 53.07 3.505

20002 Chloe Border Collie Connie Auger NQ 58.58 3.175

20004 Camdyn Border Collie Renee Wormell NQ 69.89 2.661



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

ABA 9/25/17

176

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8004 Hogan Papillon Maureen Burke100 43.29 4.066

8003 Rory Chihuahua Bridget Kennedy100 45.83 3.840

8001 Jazzy Pembroke Welsh Corgi Diane Ellis Manocchia100 46.76 3.764

8008 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 47.94 3.671

8007 Dedee Pembroke Welsh Corgi Diane Ellis Manocchia100 49.16 3.580

8006 Seren Pembroke Welsh Corgi Stuart Tucker NQ 55.49 3.172

8002 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 56.05 3.140

8005 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 64.04 2.748



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

ABA 9/25/17

176

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12005 Pre Miniature Poodle Laura Dolan100 37.45 4.7

12003 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 38.08 4.622

12006 Jonesy Miniature Schnauzer Cindy  Ratner100 43.12 4.082

12007 Zep Shetland Sheepdog Cynthia Ratner100 44.61 3.945

12009 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 49.94 3.524

12008 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ NT

12004 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 48.87 3.601



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

ABA 9/25/17

181

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16009 Cooper All American Bob Duby100 46.23 3.915

16007 Etta English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette100 48.73 3.714

16006 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young100 59.34 3.050

16005 Simbah Miniature American 
Shepherd

Carole A. Bolan100 64.29 2.815

16003 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall NQ NT

16008 Fergus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Nancy Cook NQ 52.67 3.436



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

ABA 9/25/17

186

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20008 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona100 45.63 4.076

20010 Bender Border Collie Gwen Weisgarber100 47.39 3.925

20006 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 40.94 4.543

20005 Chara Samoyed Linda Everly NQ 42.8 4.346

20007 Pearl Australian Shepherd Dana Chenier NQ 60.09 3.095

20009 Gus Golden Retriever Cindy McGovern NQ 67.28 2.765



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

ABA 9/25/17

186

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24002 Tide German Wirehaired Pointer Jennifer Jacobs100 42.86 4.34

24001 Sydney Rottweiler Jen Young100 44.54 4.176



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

ABA 9/25/17

132

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16020 Faith Bullmastiff Cheryl Peavey NQ 73.33 1.800



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

ABA 9/25/17

159

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16018 Rella Bullmastiff Valerie Potratz NQ NT

16015 Worship Bullmastiff Cheryl Peavey NQ NT

16016 Tuna Bullmastiff Jen Young NQ 57.88 2.747

16017 Dancer Bullmastiff Maureen Dudek NQ 73.44 2.165



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

ABA 9/25/17

159

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20025 Angus Golden Retriever Linda Coe NQ 63.31 2.511



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

80

ABA 9/25/17

176

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Glory Chihuahua Carole A. Bolan NQ 96.63 1.821



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

ABA 9/25/17

186

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20011 Shadow Bullmastiff Rolissa Nash NQ NT



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

ABA 9/25/17

176

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8011 Rosie Miniature Poodle Gwen Weisgarber100 59.56 2.955

8010 Kaylee Shetland Sheepdog Elizabeth  McGough NQ 50.05 3.516



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

ABA 9/25/17

181

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12011 Rookie English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette100 62.07 2.916

12010 Aria English Cocker Spaniel Diane Young NQ 56.83 3.185



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

ABA 9/25/17

186

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16014 Reeses Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce100 45.87 4.055

16010 Dory Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce100 49.78 3.736

16013 Daisy Bearded Collie Katherine Dupee100 53.53 3.475

16011 Aeden Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth NQ 44.71 4.160

16012 Chime Rottweiler Paula Miloglav NQ 60.51 3.074



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

ABA 9/25/17

186

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20021 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy100 37.65 4.940

20015 Rio Belgian Malinois Rolanda Dane100 57.71 3.223

20014 Teddy German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 61.18 3.040

20017 Rusty German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 63.01 2.952

20019 Tristan Bernese Mountain Dog Alison Jaskiewicz NQ 51.64 3.602

20020 Madison Golden Retriever Linda Coe NQ 52.34 3.554

20016 Grady Labrador Retriever Bridget Kennedy NQ 54.32 3.424

20018 Hippo Bullmastiff Valerie Potratz NQ 78.23 2.378



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

ABA 9/25/17

106

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8014 Dynamo All American Gwen Weisgarber100 21.46 4.939

8013 Omi Papillon Maureen Burke100 23.73 4.467

8012 Tout Biewer Terrier Rolissa Nash NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

ABA 9/25/17

108

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16019 Ryker Shetland Sheepdog Janyes Lemons95 37.51 2.879



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

ABA 9/25/17

110

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20028 Orvis Samoyed Linda Everly100 24.93 4.412

20029 Rae Border Collie Joni Silva NQ 27.98 3.931



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

ABA 9/25/17

110

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24003 Beacon German Wirehaired Pointer Jennifer Jacobs95 26.15 4.207

24005 Rafer Rhodesian Ridgeback Kathie Driesbach95 38.21 2.879

24006 BB Gun German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Joe Mscisz NQ 28.3 3.887

24004 Cane Labrador Retriever Lindsay Hill NQ 34.94 3.148



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

ABA 9/25/17

124

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12012 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ 40.33 3.075



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

ABA 9/25/17

130

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20023 Comet Labrador Retriever Pollyanna Mead100 27.58 4.714



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

ABA 9/25/17

159

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20001 Garnet Rottweiler Paula Miloglav100 40.04 3.971

20004 Camdyn Border Collie Renee Wormell NQ NT

20003 Riot Labrador Retriever Lindsay Hill NQ 33.2 4.789



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

ABA 9/25/17

147

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8008 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 28.48 5.162

8001 Jazzy Pembroke Welsh Corgi Diane Ellis Manocchia100 33.83 4.345

8003 Rory Chihuahua Bridget Kennedy100 34.23 4.294

8007 Dedee Pembroke Welsh Corgi Diane Ellis Manocchia100 35.85 4.100

8004 Hogan Papillon Maureen Burke100 35.96 4.088

8002 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 37.85 3.884

8006 Seren Pembroke Welsh Corgi Stuart Tucker NQ 42.62 3.449

8005 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 50.15 2.931



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

ABA 9/25/17

147

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12008 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 25.43 5.781

12005 Pre Miniature Poodle Laura Dolan100 26.22 5.606

12007 Zep Shetland Sheepdog Cynthia Ratner100 29.49 4.985

12004 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 31.82 4.62

12006 Jonesy Miniature Schnauzer Cindy  Ratner100 32.07 4.584

12009 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 35.96 4.088

12003 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 36.42 4.036



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

ABA 9/25/17

153

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16009 Cooper All American Bob Duby100 32.39 4.724

16003 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall100 32.63 4.689

16008 Fergus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Nancy Cook100 32.64 4.688

16007 Etta English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette100 40.75 3.755

16005 Simbah Miniature American 
Shepherd

Carole A. Bolan100 40.77 3.753

16006 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young NQ 49.02 3.121



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

ABA 9/25/17

159

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20005 Chara Samoyed Linda Everly100 30.54 5.206

20008 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona100 33.59 4.734

20007 Pearl Australian Shepherd Dana Chenier100 33.79 4.706

20010 Bender Border Collie Gwen Weisgarber NQ 34.46 4.614

20009 Gus Golden Retriever Cindy McGovern NQ 44.87 3.544



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

ABA 9/25/17

159

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 Sydney Rottweiler Jen Young100 36.06 4.409

24002 Tide German Wirehaired Pointer Jennifer Jacobs100 38.54 4.126



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

ABA 9/25/17

110

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16017 Dancer Bullmastiff Maureen Dudek100 37.79 2.911

16022 Rhino Bullmastiff Valerie Potratz NQ 42.23 2.605

16015 Worship Bullmastiff Cheryl Peavey NQ 56.61 1.943



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

ABA 9/25/17

110

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20031 Bosco Bullmastiff Holly Gudath NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

ABA 9/25/17

130

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16016 Tuna Bullmastiff Jen Young NQ 36.08 3.603



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

ABA 9/25/17

159

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20025 Angus Golden Retriever Linda Coe NQ 55.46 2.867

20011 Shadow Bullmastiff Rolissa Nash NQ 68.88 2.308



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

ABA 9/25/17

147

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8010 Kaylee Shetland Sheepdog Elizabeth  McGough100 35.38 4.155

8015 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 39.63 3.709

8011 Rosie Miniature Poodle Gwen Weisgarber NQ 57.86 2.541



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

ABA 9/25/17

153

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12010 Aria English Cocker Spaniel Diane Young100 44.05 3.473

12011 Rookie English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette100 47.09 3.249



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

ABA 9/25/17

159

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16014 Reeses Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce100 32.07 4.958

16010 Dory Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce100 34.36 4.627

16013 Daisy Bearded Collie Katherine Dupee100 41.34 3.846

16012 Chime Rottweiler Paula Miloglav100 44.69 3.558



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

ABA 9/25/17

159

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20021 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy100 27.83 5.713

20015 Rio Belgian Malinois Rolanda Dane100 36.85 4.315

20014 Teddy German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 46.35 3.430

20020 Madison Golden Retriever Linda Coe NQ 34.38 4.625

20016 Grady Labrador Retriever Bridget Kennedy NQ 35.25 4.511

20017 Rusty German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen NQ 51.7 3.075


